THE DATASHEET OF
CCH600PS24
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Notes
1. Safety approvals cover frequency 47-63 Hz.
A
C
-

9 Current Share
10 Inhibit
Connector: 10 WAY 2mm pitch p/n
MOLEX 87833-1031
Mating half: p/n MOLEX 51110-1056
Contact: p/n MOLEX 50394-8100
Input Connector
Pin Function
1 Earth
2 Neutral
3 Line
Connector: 3 way AMP/Tyco
type MATE-N-LOK 1-350943-0
Mates with MATE-N-LOK 350766-1
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Model Number
411 W 12.0 VDC 34.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH400PS12
411 W 24.0 VDC 17.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH400PS24
409 W 28.0 VDC 14.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH400PS28
411 W 48.0 VDC 8.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH400PS48
603 W 12.0 VDC 50.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH600PS12
603 W 24.0 VDC 25.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH600PS24
605 W 28.0 VDC 21.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH600PS28
603 W 48.0 VDC 12.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCH600PS48
The baseplate must be maintainedat or below 85 °C and therefore a suitable heatsink must be selected to remove the heat from the power
supply. Details of the heatsink calculations and other considerations can be found in the longform datasheet.
-40 -20 0 +85
50